Item

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

AGENDA-Town of Dover City Council Meeting
REGULAR SESSION- May 12th, 2025
6:00 PM - Town Hall

Call meeting To Order

Moment of Silence

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Approval of Minutes

Council Meeting April 14th, 2025

Hear From Public Comment

Reports from Committiees.

a. Police Chief report

b. Fire Captain report

Old Business:

New Business:

Ordinance 498-25 2nd reading

Ordinance to Amend the Fiscal year 2024/2025 Annual Budget
Ordinance 499-25 2nd reading

Ordinance to seek a zoning classification change from R-1 TO R-3
Water Leak Adjustment for Charles Parks Sr. 1546 Donelson Pkwy
Ordinance 501-25

Ordinance to amend the Fiscal year 2024/2025 Annual Budget
Crdinance 500-25 First Reading

Ordinance for the Fiscal Budget 2025-2026

Owner's Request to Annex Parcel of Land into the City, Parcel number 085 002.03

Plan of Services provide by GNRC Pursuant to the provisions of TCA 6-51-102

Communications from Mayor
Motion to ajourn

Adjourn



