AGENDA-Town of Dover City Council Meeting REGULAR SESSION- May 12th, 2025 6:00 PM - Town Hall

Item	
1	Call meeting To Order
2	Moment of Silence
3	Pledge of Allegiance
4	Roll Call
5	Approval of Minutes
	Council Meeting April 14th, 2025
6	Hear From Public Comment
7	Reports from Committiees.
	a. Police Chief report
	b. Fire Captain report
8	Old Business:
9	New Business:
10	Ordinance 498-25 2nd reading
	Ordinance to Amend the Fiscal year 2024/2025 Annual Budget
11	Ordinance 499-25 2nd reading
	Ordinance to seek a zoning classification change from R-1 TO R-3
12	Water Leak Adjustment for Charles Parks Sr. 1546 Donelson Pkwy
13	Ordinance 501-25
	Ordinance to amend the Fiscal year 2024/2025 Annual Budget
14	Ordinance 500-25 First Reading
	Ordinance for the Fiscal Budget 2025-2026
15	Owner's Request to Annex Parcel of Land into the City, Parcel number 085 002.03
	Plan of Services provide by GNRC Pursuant to the provisions of TCA 6-51-102
16	Communications from Mayor
17	Motion to ajourn
18	Adjourn